Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425719

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent		05/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1150
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	CC-Reno LLC
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1150
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86663996	RENOSSANCE MAN	
Serial Number:	86663928	RENOSSANCE	
Registration Number:	2136089	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2004955	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2004954	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2051213	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2004953	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2510740	SILVER LEGACY	
Registration Number:	2032577	SILVER BARON	
Registration Number:	2828220	THE ONE CLUB	
Registration Number:	2758076	ONE CLUB	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900404324 REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0972

\$415.00 866639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1164962	CIRCUS CIRCUS
Registration Number:	0891114	CIRCUS CIRCUS
Registration Number:	1231412	CIRCUS CIRCUS
Registration Number:	1232243	CIRCUS CIRCUS
Registration Number:	1231413	CIRCUS CIRCUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39337.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Release (December 2015 Filings)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (December 2015 Filings)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (December 2015 Filings)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (December 2015 Filings)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0973

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Release") is made as of May 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and CC-Reno LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated July 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2015, among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral, as defined therein, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2016 at Reel 5732 and Frame 0347;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases all of its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed under Schedule I attached hereto and the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, arising under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0974 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Mohammad Hasan
Title: Executive Director

# $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\underline{\text{to}}}$ RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## U.S. Trademarks and Applications for Registration

### (a) Trademarks:

			Registration Number	Registration Date
Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	(Serial Number)	(Filing Date)
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Nevada	Silver Legacy	E0404132012-1	8/2/12
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Nevada	Biggest Little Tailgate Party	E0042582009-1	1/23/09
CC-Reno LLC	Nevada	Kokopelli's Sushi	E0754862006-3	10/11/2006
CC-Reno LLC	Nevada	Kokopelli's	E0754072006-8	10/11/2006
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	RENOSSANCE MAN	Serial No. 86663996	6/16/15
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	RENOSSANCE	Serial No. 86663928	6/16/15
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2136089	2/10/98
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2004955	10/1/96
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2004954	10/1/96
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2051213	4/8/97
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2004953	10/1/96
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER LEGACY	2510740	11/20/01
Circus and Eldorado Joint Venture, LLC	Federal	SILVER BARON	2032577	1/21/97
CC-Reno LLC	Federal	The One Club	2828220	3/30/04
CC-Reno LLC	Federal	One Club	2758076	9/2/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0976

# (b) Trademark Licenses:

		Registration Number	
	Description of	of underlying	
Grantor	Trademark License	Trademark	Name of Licensor
CC-Reno LLC	CIRCUS CIRCUS	1164962	Mandalay Resort Group
CC-Reno LLC	CIRCUS CIRCUS	891114	Mandalay Resort Group
CC-Reno LLC	CIRCUS CIRCUS	1231412	Mandalay Resort Group
CC-Reno LLC		1232243	Mandalay Resort Group
CC-Reno LLC		1231413	Mandalay Resort Group
CC-Reno LLC	THE STEAK HOUSE	SM00350403 (Nevada)	Mandalay Resort Group